
2021-2022 George Mason University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-19   Conf: 3-12   Home: 2-10   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Scott, Amaya 29-29 1005 34.7 180-397 .453 1-4 .250 96-137 .701 71 110 181 6.2 68 1 31 76 13 35 457 15.8
00 Jameson, Taylor 29-26 822 28.3 92-249 .369 38-121 .314 62-82 .756 12 71 83 2.9 55 1 59 77 4 29 284 9.8
02 Lawhorne, Tamia 25-14 580 23.2 78-209 .373 45-128 .352 23-39 .590 23 61 84 3.4 61 1 18 36 5 14 224 9.0
03 Wakefield, Jordan 29-19 789 27.2 75-244 .307 34-129 .264 61-79 .772 32 93 125 4.3 50 2 21 60 19 26 245 8.4
01 Doster, Jazmyn 28-24 547 19.5 59-143 .413 0-2 .000 38-54 .704 63 116 179 6.4 89 2 17 38 20 11 156 5.6
25 Adams, Jayla 28-9 732 26.1 49-179 .274 10-50 .200 38-66 .576 9 72 81 2.9 40 0 97 67 2 19 146 5.2
15 Ephraim, J-Naya 23-11 434 18.9 19-67 .284 4-25 .160 11-19 .579 12 62 74 3.2 40 0 17 21 1 16 53 2.3
14 Suárez, Paula 29-9 624 21.5 29-91 .319 10-40 .250 12-20 .600 12 38 50 1.7 30 0 39 48 3 13 80 2.8
13 Rodriguez, Angelee 13-3 111 8.5 12-25 .480 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 4 18 22 1.7 13 0 2 8 5 1 26 2.0
04 Kaktaite, Livija 14-1 112 8.0 3-18 .167 3-14 .214 5-8 .625 3 14 17 1.2 10 0 4 2 1 0 14 1.0
24 Balzer, Rachel 5-0 19 3.8 2-8 .250 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1.0
20 Laumbach, Vanessa 12-0 67 5.6 4-17 .235 1-6 .167 2-4 .500 3 8 11 0.9 7 0 1 3 1 0 11 0.9
05 Manojlovic, Milica 2-0 8 4.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 29 5850 201.7 602-1650 .365 147-528 .278 350-514 .681 309 745 1054 36.3 463 7 309 456 74 166 1701 58.66
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 705-1721 .410 185-592 .313 309-443 .698 327 822 1149 39.6 497 8 400 422 99 226 1904 65.66

Team Statistics GMU OPP
SCORING 1701 1904
    Points Per Game 58.7 65.7
    Scoring Margin -7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 602-1650 705-1721
    Field Goal Pct .365 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-528 185-592
    3PT FG Pct .278 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 350-514 309-443
    FT Pct .681 .698
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.7
REBOUNDS 1054 1149
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 309 400
    Assists Per Game 10.7 13.8
TURNOVERS 456 422
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 166 226
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.8
BLOCKS 74 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 10,306 6,686
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-859 14-478
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-627

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
George Mason 372 386 459 466 18 1701
Opponents 438 448 483 508 27 1904

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at FIU W 69-67 0
11/12/21 at Loyola Maryland W 53-51 638
11/14/21 VIRGINIA TECH L 52-81 1,239
11/16/21 at Charleston So. W 64-55 237
11/19/21 at William & Mary L 54-65 371
11/23/21 at American L 61-69 349
11/27/21 vs Bowling Green W 77-75 95
11/28/21 at Navy W 69-64 167
12/01/21 FLORIDA W 75-71 769
12/06/21 NORFOLK ST. L 59-66 733
12/18/21 at Bucknell L 67-77 502
12/20/21 JAMES MADISON L 61-69 859

* 01/12/22 FORDHAM L 64-73 537
* 01/15/22 at Rhode Island L 49-59 473
* 01/19/22 RICHMOND L 64-78 604
* 01/21/22 LA SALLE L 53-63 571
* 01/23/22 ST. BONAVENTURE L 74-81 1,068
* 01/26/22 at Duquesne L 55-67 560
* 01/29/22 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 52-46 908
* 02/02/22 at Davidson W 58-50 617
* 02/05/22 at Dayton L 44-84 1,559
* 02/11/22 at Massachusetts L 58-87 550
* 02/13/22 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 45-50 884
* 02/16/22 at George Washington L 57-65 506
* 02/19/22 VCU L 56-67 1,340
* 02/23/22 SAINT LOUIS L 35-58 794
* 02/26/22 at St. Bonaventure W 61-50 157

03/02/22 vs Saint Louis W 65-50 816
03/03/22 vs Fordham L 50-66 970

* = Conference game



2021-2022 George Mason University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 24, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-12   Home: 1-7   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Scott, Amaya 15-15 507 33.8 87-200 .435 1-1 1.000 42-63 .667 29 51 80 5.3 34 0 14 46 8 21 217 14.5
00 Jameson, Taylor 15-12 486 32.4 60-157 .382 28-80 .350 29-42 .690 6 44 50 3.3 28 0 30 43 3 14 177 11.8
02 Lawhorne, Tamia 12-8 267 22.3 28-89 .315 20-59 .339 6-14 .429 10 29 39 3.3 29 0 11 12 2 6 82 6.8
01 Doster, Jazmyn 14-11 272 19.4 27-61 .443 0-0 .000 18-29 .621 30 60 90 6.4 50 2 8 18 6 6 72 5.1
25 Adams, Jayla 14-9 408 29.1 31-103 .301 5-31 .161 16-26 .615 3 37 40 2.9 16 0 49 36 0 11 83 5.9
03 Wakefield, Jordan 15-7 358 23.9 27-104 .260 8-44 .182 18-30 .600 12 48 60 4.0 26 2 12 35 9 14 80 5.3
15 Ephraim, J-Naya 9-5 162 18.0 11-28 .393 3-9 .333 4-9 .444 4 23 27 3.0 17 0 5 6 1 5 29 3.2
14 Suárez, Paula 15-4 325 21.7 16-47 .340 6-19 .316 3-7 .429 7 20 27 1.8 14 0 16 17 3 5 41 2.7
13 Rodriguez, Angelee 10-3 90 9.0 10-21 .476 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 4 14 18 1.8 10 0 2 5 3 1 22 2.2
04 Kaktaite, Livija 11-1 95 8.6 3-15 .200 3-11 .273 5-8 .625 2 9 11 1.0 9 0 4 2 1 0 14 1.3
20 Laumbach, Vanessa 6-0 30 5.0 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 2 5 7 1.2 4 0 0 1 1 0 8 1.3
Total 15 3000 200.0 303-831 .365 74-256 .289 145-238 .609 140 377 517 34.5 237 4 151 232 37 83 825 55.00
Opponents 15 3000 200.0 363-890 .408 90-301 .299 162-228 .711 174 436 610 40.7 242 3 207 208 49 121 978 65.20

Team Statistics GMU OPP
SCORING 825 978
    Points Per Game 55.0 65.2
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 303-831 363-890
    Field Goal Pct .365 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 74-256 90-301
    3PT FG Pct .289 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 145-238 162-228
    FT Pct .609 .711
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 10.8
REBOUNDS 517 610
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 40.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.2 –
ASSISTS 151 207
    Assists Per Game 10.1 13.8
TURNOVERS 232 208
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 83 121
    Steals Per Game 5.5 8.1
BLOCKS 37 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 6,706 4,422
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-838 7-632
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
George Mason 185 192 218 230 825
Opponents 228 238 251 261 978

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/12/22 FORDHAM L 64-73 537
01/15/22 at  Rhode Island L 49-59 473
01/19/22 RICHMOND L 64-78 604
01/21/22 LA SALLE L 53-63 571
01/23/22 ST. BONAVENTURE L 74-81 1068
01/26/22 at  Duquesne L 55-67 560
01/29/22 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 52-46 908
02/02/22 at  Davidson W 58-50 617
02/05/22 at  Dayton L 44-84 1559
02/11/22 at  Massachusetts L 58-87 550
02/13/22 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 45-50 884
02/16/22 at  George Washington L 57-65 506
02/19/22 VCU L 56-67 1340
02/23/22 SAINT LOUIS L 35-58 794
02/26/22 at  St. Bonaventure W 61-50 157


